
SECTIO N II

WAUKESH A ENGINES
TSX SERIES

MARVEL-SCHEBLER PRODUCTS DIVISION,
B 0 R G - WAR N ERe 0 R P 0 RAT I O.N

DECATUR, ILLINOIS, U. S. A.

CO PY R I G HT 1952

SALE S E N G I N E E R I N G & TRAINING CO.

FORM N O . MSPC220 3M -JULY, llJlSZ
PR I NT E O I N U. S . A.



Marvel-Schebler Products Di vision , Borg­
\,'arner Corporation, war ra nt its carburete rs
aga inst defects in material and workman­
ship for a period of nine ty days. D efective
merchandise will be rep laced without charge
but labor charges incurred in the remova l,
disassem bly or reinstallati on of such prod­
ucts will not be allowed. No mer chandise
can be returned without written permi ssion
from the factory, t ransportation charges
must be prepaid. Th e factory sha ll be the
sole Judge of defects in pr od ucts returned.

A ten per cent handling cha rge will be made
for all merchandise ret urned that is not de­
fective. All prices are subject to change
without no tice, and we reserve the right to
limit qu ant ities and to make parti al ship .
men ts unless specifically instructed other­
wise. The obliga t ion of the company un­
der this warranty is limited to replac ing at
the factory, any complete un its or parts
thereof which sha ll be returned and which
our examin ation sha ll d isclose to have been
defective.

r--1~",----------,
T his section of the master manu al is an individual parts cata log of

all service parts fo r Marvel-Schebler carburerers list ed on the id ent ification
cha rts . The catalog is broken down into groups of fif teen carbure ters; each
group containing an identificatio n chart, an exploded dr awing of a com­
posi te carbureter, and a pans list. Each part in the illu stration bears a ref­
erence number which keys togeth er the illus tration and pa rts list.

NOTE: The illu strati on does not represent any specific carbure­
ter within a series, but is typical of all of them . All parts that
look diff erent ar e shown adjacent to the part of the basic carbureter
that they replace.

TO USE THE CATALOG

(1) Locate the group which contains the carburete r in question by re­
ferring to the identifi cation charts.

(2) Visually locate the part desired in the exploded dr awing and note
its reference number.

(3 ) Turn to th e parts list opposite the reference number of the part for
its complete part name and part number.



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSX-58 to TSX·499

WAUKESHA - INDUSTRIAL
ISSUED JULY 1952

Mod el Appli cot ion Engi ne
Carburet" . Carburele.

Fuel
Supersed ed Cus lomer · Rep tli r ~ GQsbt Fiool Va lve

Nl,lmber Pa rt No . b , Po ri No . Kit No. Kil No. & Seat Auy

General Industrial . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 160 TSX-58 10-2145 Natural . . . ... . 51050 286-706 16-613 233-536
Ga.

Gene ral Industrial . ....... .. . ... 160 TSX-59 10-2154 Gasoline . .. . . . . 51016 286·706 16-613 233-536
FC .. .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. FC TSX-183 10-2723 ...... . .. , .. .. 5106 5 286-69 7 16-613 233-536
Fe Motor & Feu Power Unit .. . . FC TSX-I84 10-2724 ·... ... .. - ..-. 51066 286-750 16-590 233-536
XAHU Power Unit .. .. . . . ... . .. XAH TSX.189 10-2737 Gasoline TSX-314 51067 286-69 0 16-592 233-536
XAHU Power Unit . . .. . . .... . .. XAH TSX-191 10-2739 Gasoline TSX-315 51068 286-702 16-613 133-536
Genera l Industrial .. . . ... ... .. .. 180GL TSX-278 10-3045 · .. .... ... .- . 5105 1A 286-80 2 16-592 233·536

180GS
XAHU Power Unit . . ... . .... ... XAH TSX-280 10-3049 Distillate . . ... .. 51067A 286. 816

1

16-596 233·536
. .. .. , ... .. . - .. . . . . . ..... . " . XAH TSX-314 10-3132 .. . .. .. . .. . . . . 51067B 286-690 16-592 233-536
.. . . .. . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . XAH TSX.315 10-3135 ·. . . . . . . . . . .. . 51068A 286-863 16-592 233-536
... . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . XAH TSX-322 10-3169 Kerosene ....... 51067C 286-69 0 16-592 233-536
Industrial. , . . . ... . ... . ... ..... 185GL TSX-332 10-3185 ... .. . . ....... 51072 286-862 16-654 233-543

190GL
190GS

. . . . .. . .. . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . ... . 190GL TSX-413 10-3371 ·. . .. . . . . . ... . 51072A 286-97 6 16-654 233-543
Industrial . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . 195GL TSX-499 10-3554 Gasoline . . ..... 52076 286-988 16-594 233-543

• T he repair kit includes the tbrottl e shaft , float "al"e and seat assembly. and th e gasket kit.
i- The flange gasket call be SlIpplied seporately, Specify tbe carbureter number ,I'IJI:IJ orderi ng .

BASIC SUBASSEMBLI ES

CARB URETER BODY ASSY THROTTl E BODY & SHAFT ASSY
Carb ureter

Number
Part

Number
Carbureter

Nllmber
Part

N llmber

TSX-58 10-2148
TSX-59 10-2156
TSX-183 10-2727
TSX-I 84 10-2725
TSX-189 10-2755
TSX-191 10-2740
TSX-278 , 0·3046
TSX-280 10-3050
TSX-3 14 10-3149
TSX-3 15 10-3176
TSX-322 10-3170
TSX-332 10.3590
TSX-41 3 10-3188
TSX-499 10-3534

TSX-58 227-713
TSX-59 227-713
TSX-1 83 227·952
TSX-184 227-950
TSX-1 89 227-972
TSX-191 227-960
TSX-278 227-1086
TSX-280 227-1093
TSX-314 227-1119
TSX-315 227-1132
TSX-322 227-111 9
TSX-332 227-1135
TSX-41 3 227·1217
TSX·499 227-1281

WA U K E 5 H A I M ~ a- ;;: ~ 1° ~ HNNMIa-~ Ia- ~ ~
ee i". = ~ ~ IN M - a-

'" '" IN t'>l M M t"l M ~ ~

Ref .
Part Name

Part x x x x x X X X X xJx x x x
No. No. '" '" '" '" '" '" "' IV) V) !</) V) '" ~ I~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ to- .... . to- to- .... ~

1 Body Assy - Carbu reter . . . . .. ....... . (See Basic Suba" y) I I 1 I I 1 1 I 1
I\ I~ I\I~ ~ I~2 Lever Assy - Throttle .. .. .. . . . ... . . . . . ... 12-841 . .. . . .. . - - - - 1 - - 1

12·892 . ... . .. . - - - - - - - - -1-1- ~ I =3 Lever - Throttle, Loose . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. 12.A29 .. . ..... 1 J - - - -

=1=
- - - -

12.A93 . .. " .. , - - - 1 - 1 -

~ I= I= -1-12-A152 . . ... . . - - - - 1 - - - -
12·A153 , . .. . .. - - - -1- - - 1- - - - 1 - -
12·A213 , . .. .. . - - - - - - 1- 1- - I

i. :



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSX-58 to TSX-499

at

Marvel-Schebler Prod ucts Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, Illinois, U. S. A.

1-2



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSX-58 to TSX-499

W A U K E 5 H A

I ~
M .. ~ I- = 0 ;! :::' N N : o,

o, = = = ~ "- = N M o,
~ N N M M M M .. ..

Ref. Pa rt Name
Part ,( ,( ,( >< x ,( ,( ,( ,( ,( ,( ,( ,(

No. No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

4 Lever - Governor . .... ... .. . . .. . .. . .. . . . 12-A21S ... .... - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
5 Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle . .... .. 13-803 . .. .. . . . I I - - - - - - - - - - - -

13-894 . .. . ... . - - - I - - - - - - - - - -
13-895 . ... .... - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
13-897 . .... ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
13-899 . . . .... . - - - - I - - I I - 1 - - -
13-961 ........ - - - - - - - - - I - - - -
13-962 · .. .. ... - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
13-1033 .... . . . - - - - - - - - - - - I - -
13-1034 . ... . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
13-1078 .. . .. . . - - - - 1- - - - - -

~ I~
- I

6 Valve - Throttle (22°) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-139 .. .... .. - - - -1- - - - - - I -
(22°) . .. ...... .. .. .... . 14-163 · . . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - I
(20°) .. .... . .. ...... .. . 14-169 · .. . . . .. I I I I I , I I I I I - - -

7 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x3 / 4) · .. . 15-42 .... .. ... I I I I I I I I I I I I I -
15-85 .. . . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

8 Screw- Idle Drilling (Headless, No. 1/ 4-28) . 15-223 · .. .. . .. I I I I I I 1 I I I 1 - - -
15-274 .... . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

9 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) · . . . 15-285 .... . .. . - - I - - - - -,-- - - I I

10 Screw - Drive, Numberin g Plate (No.2 x 1/ 4)15-343 .. ... . .. - - - - - - - - - --I-I- I
11 Screw- Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) . . 15-409 · .. . . ... - - I I - - I - I l -I- -
12 Screw & Lock Washer Assy- Throttle Valve

(No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) · . ..... ......... .. . .. . 15-483 . .. .. .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/ 4) · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . ..15-A91 · . . . .... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12 - - -

13 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Choke Valve
(No. 6-32 x 1/4) . ... . . .... . ..... . . . .. . 15-483 ........ - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/ 4) · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1S-A91 · . .. . ... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12 2 2 - - -

14 Screw - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24 x 5/8) · . . . IS-ASS .. .... . . I I - I - I 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2
15 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Governor

Lever Clamp (No. 12-24 x 5/8) .... ... .. . 1S-A82 · . . . .. .. I I - I - I - - - - - - - -
16 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Throttle Body

to Bowl (No. 12-24 x 5/ 8) . .. .. .. ...... . 15-A82 · .. . . . .. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 - - -
(No. 12-24 x 3/ 4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IS-A85 ...... . . - - - - - - - - - - - 4 4 4

17 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Throttle
Lever (No. 12-24 x 5/8) ... .. .. .... .. .. IS-A82 ·.. . . ... - - - - I - - I I - I - I -

18 Screw & Lock Washer Assy- Choke Bracket I

to Body (No. 8-32 x 3/8) . ... . ....... . . IS-A93 · . . . . . .. - - I - - - - - - - - - I 2
19 Screw & Lock Washer Assy- Choke Bracket

(No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . . .... . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. 15-A99 . ... .. . . - - I - - - - - - - - - I I
20 Gasket - Float Valve Seat . ... . . . .. ... . .. . 16-4 . .. .. .. .. . I I I I 1 1 I I 1 I I I I 1
21 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle Seat and

Bowl Plug . . . . . . . . ... . .. .... . .. . . .. . . . 16-47 ... . .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
22 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl . .. . .. . . . .. . 16-80 . . ... . .. . I I I I I I I I I I I - - -

16-A12 . ... . . .. - - - - - - - - - -

~ I~ I ~
I

16-A41 .. . ... . . - - - - - - - - - - -
23 Gasket - Main Nozzle .. .. . . . . .. . . .... . . . . 16-449 .. . .. .. . 1 I I I I I I ) 1 I I -

16-456 . .. . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
16-492 . ... .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

24 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle ... .... . . . 16-491 .. ...... - - - 1 I I I I I I I - - I
25 Spring - Choke Return ... ............ .. .24-213 · . . . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - I I

24-218 . . ... ... I I - 1 I I I I I I I - - -
24-247 . ..... . . - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
24-AI07 .. . .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - I - -

26 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw . ... . . . . . .. . . . 24-262 .... . ... I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I
27 Spring - Governor Lever Tension . .. .. .. .. .24-281 .. .. .. . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - -

24-A20 . ... .. .. I I - - - I - - - - - - - -
24-A129 . .. .. .. - - - - - - I - - I - I - I

1·3



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSX-S 8 to TSX-499

W A U K E 5 H A M .. C> = 0 :! V> N N M C>= C> = = = C> "- = - N M C>

Ref.
V> V> N N M M '? M .. "'!

Part Nome Part x x x x x x x x x x x X X x
No. No. V> '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" vr '" '"~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

28 Sp ring - Choke Valve Flapper .. . . . . . . . . . . 24-292 . . . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
24-425 . ..... . . I I I I I I I I I I I - - -

29 Spring - Idle Needle ... .... ..... . .... .. . 24-340 ... . . ... I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
30 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle . . . .. . . . . . 24-A1 . .. . ... . . - - - I I I I I , I I - - I
31 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . .. .. .. .. .. .. . 26-635 ... . .. . I I - I I I I I I I I - - -

26-637 .. . .. ... - - , - - - - - - - - - - -
26-728 · .... .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - I I
26-761 .. .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - I - -

32 Valve Assy - Choke . .. . .. . . . .. . . .. .... .. 27-539 . .. .. .. . I I 1 I I I I I I I I - - -
27-540 .... . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
27-548 ...... .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

33 Swivel - Choke Lever . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . 28-49 - - I -1- - - - I - - - - I I· . . . . ... .
34 Clip - Choke Bracket . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . 29-81 . .. .. . . .. - - 1 - - - - - - - - - I I
35 Brack et - Choke ... . . ... . .. .. ..... .. . .. . 29-92 . . . .... . . - - I - I - - - - - - - - - -

29-95 ... . .. .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29·124 · . . .. .. . - - - - 1- - - - - - - - I -

36 Bracke t Assy - Choke . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. 29-514 . . . . . . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
29-521 .. . .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29-537 . .. . .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - - I -

37 Float & Lever Assy . .. ... . .. . ... .. . . .. . . .30-600 . .. .. ... J I 1 I I I , I 1 I I - - -
30-621 . ... .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,
30-631 · . ... .. . - - - - - - - - - - - I I -

38 Shaft - Float Lever . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32-16 · . . . .... . - - - - - - - - - - - I I I
32-27 · . . . ... . . I I I I I 1 1 I I I , - - -

39 Seat - Power Adjusting Needle . . .. . .. .. . .. 36-278 ... . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
36-291 . .. . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 I -

40 Needle - Idle Adjusting . . .. . ... ...... . .. .43-33 . . .. . . ... , I I I , I I , , , I I I -
43-58 ·.. . .. . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

41 Needle - Power Adjusting . . . . . .. . ... . .. . .43-134 .. .. ... . - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
Needle Assy - Power Adjusting ... . .. ... . .. 43-627 . .. .. ... - - - I I , 1 I 1 I I - - -

43-631 . .. . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
42 Needle Assy - Power Ad justing (complete) . .43-619 . .. ... .. - - - 1 I I , I 1 I I - - -

43-620 · . . .. . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
43-621 . .. ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - I I -

43 Packing - Thrott le Sh aft . . . . . . . . ... . . ... . 44-27 .. . . .. . .. - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 -
44-35 . . ... .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

t44-38 .. . .. . ... 1 I - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - - -
44-63 ·. . . . . . . . - - I 2 - - 2 - - - - - - -

44 Packing - Choke Shaft . .. .. . . .. . . . . .. . . t 44-38 . . . . . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 I 1
+44-39 . .... . .. . , I I 1 I I I I 1 I I - - -

45 Packing - Po wer Adj usting Needle . .. .. . . . .44-51 . . . .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 I -
46 Ventur i (25/ 32" Diameter Thro at ) . .. . ... .. 46-457 .. . . ... . I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

(21 / 32" Diameter Throat) .. . . .. .. . 46-473 · - . . . . . .

I
- I I I - - - - - - - - - -

( 1-1/ 16" Diameter Throa t) . . . ... . .. 46-490 , ... .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
(7 /8" Diameter Thro at) . . . .. .. . . .. 46-All . ...... . - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
(13/ 16" Diamete r Th roat) . .... .... 46-A38 . ... . . .. - - - - I I - , 1 1 I - - -

47 Nozz.le - Main . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. .. . . .. .47-180 ... . . .. . - - - - I I - I - - - - - -
47-221 . .. . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
47-320 . .. .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - , 1 -
47-347 ' . . .. . - - - - - - I - - - - - - -

Nozz le Assy - Main .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47-589 .. . .. .. . I I 1 I - - - - - - - - - -
47-688 .. . . . . ..

~ I iii
- - - - - 1 I I - - -

48 Jet - Idle . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . . . ... .. . . . . . . . . 49-101.L .. . .. . I J I I I I I 1 I 1 I -
49-165 . ... . .. . - - - - - - - - - - I

t Replaced bJ' 44-63. Retainer not required witb l1eUJ packing.
:{: Replaced by 44·66. Retainer 110 t requi red with neui packil1g .

1·4



Ref.
No.

WAUKESHA
Part Name

Pari
No.

WAUKESHA - INDUSTRIAL
TSX-58 to TSX-499

~ ~ ~ : ~ ~ ~ £ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ N N M M M ry ~ ~x ~ ~ x x x x X X X X x X X
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

= = = = = = I = ~ ~ I= I = = =
I I I = ~ ~ = =1=1='=1= = =

~ ~ ==~ . ~ , =~ II ~ 11~ 1~ 1~ ~ ~
I I I I I III I I III I~ ==- - - - - - -I-I-I- - I J -

i i ~ ~ ~ i ~ 1 ~ 11 ~ 11 : : : i ~ ~ ~
I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I J

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I~ I~ I~ I 1~ ~
I I ~ : = I ~ =1~ I ~ I =1~ ~ 2

~ ~ = ~ = ~ = =1= =1= ='1= I
- - I - - - - - - - - - I -- - - - - - - - - -II - - -
I I I I I I J if J I I-II - ­
I I 1 1 I I I I I I - I - ­
- - 1- - - - - - - - I I 1

= = = = = = = = = = =1~ = II 1 - I - I I - - I

= = = = = = ~ = = ~ =11 = =

========= ~ I =1= = ~
~ ~ ==== ~ ===1= I~ '= =
= = = ~ = I = = = = =1=1= =
I I 1 1 I I I I I I ' - I - -

: : 111 : : :11 :!1 I;I;;

49 Jet - Economizer 49-145 .
49-161 .
49-207 ..
49-262 ..
49-264 ..

50 Jet - Power 49-178 .
49-192 ..
49-261 .
49-269 ..
49-301 .

51 Cup - Throttle Shaft 55-230 .
52 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing 55-216 .

55-231 ..
55-261 .
55-231 .

53 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing 55-243 .
54 Retainer - Power Adjusting Needle Packing . .55-285 .
55 Bushing - Governor Lever 60-257 .
56 Bushing - Throttle Shaf t 60-260 .
57 Pin - Throttle Stop , 62-167 .
58 Pin - Choke Stop 62-167 .
59 Plate - Numbering (Specify T SX Numb er)
60 Washer - Flat, Power Adjusting Needle 78-299 .
61 Cup - Choke Shaft 80-169 .
62 Plug - Idle Drilling 80-171 .
63 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. J0.24) 81-1 ..
64 Pin - Cotter (Throttle Shaft) 82-14 .

82-16 .
65 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) 82-16 .
66 Cock - Drain 87-3A .
67 Strainer - Fuel Drain · 95-40 .
68 Strainer - Fuel Drain ·95-78 .
69 Plug - Bowl Drain 99-7 ..
70 Clevis Assy - Throttle Lever ... . .... • •.. . . 121-501 .

121-511 .
71 Clevis Assy - Loose Lever . . . . . . . . . .. . .• . . 121-504 .
72 Clevis Assy - Governor Lever 121-512 .

121-514 .
121-515 .

73 Lever - Governor 155-296 .
155-298 .
155.306 .

74 Lever Assy - Governor 155-557 .
155-585 .
155-586 .

75 Plug - Expansion, Bowl Drain · 179-35 .
76 Ball - Numbering Plate 206-36 ..
77 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy (S ee Basic Subassy)
78 Valve & Seat Assy - Float 233-536 .

233-543 .

I I

I I

I I

I I

- - - -I-I­
I I = I =1= - - ,

I I -

*Productiol1 previo us to fuly, 1947 used parI number 95·40 wirb part number 179-35. Tbese parts are
11 0 1 replaced uitb parI num ber 95-78 bUI are still supplied for serrice,

1-5





SECTION II

WAUKES H A ENGINES

TSV SERIES

MARVEL·SCHEBLE~ PRODUCTS DIVISION,
BORG-WARNER CORPORATION

DECATUR, ILLINOIS, U. S. A.

COPYRI GHT 1952

S ....L E !! £ NGI N EE R I N G & TR A INING ca.
F O R M NO. MS PC2. 2.1 3M -JULY, I s s a

P RI NT E O IN U . S . A..



WAUKESHA - INDUSTRIAL
TSV- 15 to TSV- 18

S J4

ae

42,

"

1

,,- --

3 1 37 1'1

Marvel -Scheble r Prod ucts Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, Illinois, U. S. A.
1-2



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSV-15 to TSV-18

YlAUKESHA - INDUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED JULY 1952

Mo d e l Ap p l it g ti o n Eng ;ne I Corbure tef Carbure t",
Fuel

Sup er seded Cust omer +Repa ir ~ Ga ske t I FloCl! Valve
Number Part No. by Port No. Kit N o. Kit No. & Seal Assy

Industrial . . . . . . . . ... . lCK I TSV-15 10-3057 Gasolin e . ... .. 51071 286-864 16-656 1 233-536
Indust rial .. .. . . . . . .. . .. .. lCK TSV-18 10-3165 Gasolin e 51071-A 286-865 16-656 233-536

+ l'be repair kit includes tbe tbr ottle sbait , f l t) t1/ ral re and seat assemb ly, and th e gask et ki t.
~. Tbe liang/;' gasket can be mpplied separatel)', Sp ecify the carbureter num ber when ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Corbureter
Number

Pari
N umber

Carbureler
Number

Par t
Number

1 Body Assy - Carbureter (S ee Basic Subassy ) .
2 Lever Assy - Throttle 12-879 .
3 Lever - Throttl e, Loose 12-A148 " .
4 Shaft & Stop Assy - Thrott le , , 13-984 , ', .
5 Shaf t. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-1019 .
6 Valve - Throttle (10 ° ) 14-204 ..
7 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 6-32 x 5/8) ', 15-28 . . ,
8 Screw - Throttle Swivel 15-285

9 Screw '& Lock Washer 'Assy- Choke Valve (No. 4-40 x 3/16) 15-A47 , .. " ., . .
10 Screw - Clevis Clamp (No. I0-24 x 5/8) IS·A55 .
11 Screw & Lock Washer Assy- Throttl e Body to Bowl

(No. 10-24 x 5/8) 15-A86 .
12 Screw - Throttle Valve , 15-AI 02 ', . .
13 Gasket.- Float Valve Seat , " 16-4 , , " .
14 Gasket - Power Jet (Outer) 16-4 .. " , . .
15 Gasket - Main Nozzle , 16-AI 17 , .
16 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl , , , 16-AI21 , , . .
17 Gasket - Power Jet (Inne r) 16-AI23 " .. " . . '
18 Jpr ing - Idle Adjusting Needle " , , 24-340 , .. " .. , ., . .
19 Spring - Choke Return , . . 24-A27 , .
20 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw .. , , 24-A69 , , .
21 Spring- Governor Lever Tension 24-AI 29 .
22 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke " 26-731 , , .
23 Valve Assy - Choke 27-562 .
24 Swivel - Throttle Lever , ' , 28-51 , . , , , ..
25 Float & Lever Assy , 30-667 .. ,., . . , . . " .

Ref.
No.

TSV-15 10-3058
TSV-18 10-3058

WAUKESHA
Part Name

TSV-15 227-1089
TSV-18 227-1127

Pa rt
No .

'" ee

,; ,;
'" '"~ ~

I I
1 I
I I
I I
1 1
I I
I I
I I
2 2
2 2

4 -1
2 2
I I
I I
I I
I I
1 I
I I
I I
I I
1 I
I I
I I
I I
I 1

1-3



WAUKESHA -INDUSTRIAL
TSV-15 to TSV-18

WAUKESHA
Ref.
No. Part Name

Part
No.

26 Shaft - Float Lever 32-27 .
27 Seat - Power Adjusting Needle 36-292 .
28 Needle - Idle Adjusting 43-33 .
29 'IIeedle - Power Adjusting 43-134 .
30 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) _ 43-623 .
31 Packing- Choke Shaft 44-38 .
32 Packing - Throttle Shaft 44-38 .
33 Packing - Power Adjusting Needle 44-51 .
34 Venturi ( 15/ 32" Diameter Throat) 46-A78 I
35 Nozzle - Main 47-313 I
36 Jet Assy - Power 49-504 I
37 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing 55-231 I I
38 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing 55-231 I 1
39 Retainer - Power Adjusting Needle Packing 55-285 I I
40 Pin - Choke Stop 62-248 I I
41 Plate - Numbering (Specify TSV Number ) .. .. .. .. .. . I I
42 Washer- Spacer, Throttle Shaft 78-420 I I
43 Cup - Choke Shaft 80-169 I 1
44 Plug- Idle Drilling 80-171 I 1
45 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) 81-1 2 2
46 Coller - Hairpin (Throttle Swivel) 82-16 . , .. .. . .. . . . .... . I I
47 Plug - Bowl Drain 99-4 I I
48 Plug - Gasoline , 99-4 I I
49 Clevis Assy - Loose Lever , 121-504 I I
50 Clevis Assy - Governor Lever , 121-512 I I
51 Lever - Governor 155-299· I I
52 Body & Shaf Assy- Throttle (See Basic Subassy) I I
53 Valve & Seat Assy - Float 233-536 .. , , ..... . I I

' -4



TEMPffi AR Y SERVICE PARTS LI ST - I NS ERT I N THE

Gen. Indus tr- La L I iiaulCC 3ha 1/ 51035

PROPER SEcr I ON OF YOUR MANUAL

I Hodel 'l'8X-7&1

PART NO . QUAN .

10-4319 1
12-A93 1
13-1253 1
14-175 1
15-42 1
15-2&5 1
15-392 1
15-409 1
15-1\.82 4
15-.\91 4
15-A93 1
15-1\.99 1
15-A297 2
16-1. 1
16-::;0 1
16-449 1
16...f,74 1
24-247 1
24-262 1
2/.-340 1
24-L,25 1
24-&31 2
26- 757 1
27-539 1
28-49 1
29- 81 1
29- 104 1
29-525 1
30-600 1
32-27 1
43- 159 1
41,·-39 1
1/+-63 1
1,.6- /.57 1
1.7-731 1
49- 191 1
L,9-363 1
55-230 1
55-231 1
55- 21,3 1
62- 167 1
7 f5-:V+ 2
&0- 171 1
;,1- 1 2
:.:2- 16 1
99- 7 1
121-50L 2
155- 3/,7 1
179- 11 1
; '.; ~'1-13 '19 1
;:)3 -~;36 1
;~~h-l?71

- I

PART NAME

Corbur- otor- Lody Assembl y
Lever - Thr ottle
lhrottle Sha i' t , 5t 0J:' I::. Lever A::: sembl y
Fly - l11rottl e (150 )
Scr Oll (;/8- 32 x 3/1, Fill. ia . ) ('ll1rottle St op )
Scr-cvr (t! f5- 32 x 5/ 16 ) (Choke 8u i ve1 )
Scr ew (#10- 32 Dri ll Pl ug ) ( Idle Channel ) .
Scr e,1 (;is- 32 Drill l'l ug 5 (lloz zl e Hol e )
Scr eu (//12- 21. x 5/ 8 Fill. ua. ) SEhS (Carb , Body to ooHl )
Scr ell Cfi4- 40 x 1/ 4 Bi nd na. ) SJ:.HS (TIlr . Fly- 2 ) (Choke Fly-2)
Screw (1/ &-32 x 3/8 Fill. us. ) sms (Choke Brackot, to Body)
Scrml (tj8-32 x 5/16 Fi ll . ra . ) sm·s (Choke Bracke t )
Scr-evr (1110- 24 x 7/& Hex . Hd , Sl ot ted ) (Clevis As s embly)
Gaske t - Float Val ve Scat Assembl y
Gaske t - Thr ott l e Body t o Bowl
Gasket - l-aLn Hozzl e
Gaske t Assembly (Service)
Spr ing - Choke Re t m-n
Spring - TIlrottle St op Scr ew
Spring - Idl e Needl e
Spr ing - Choke Fl y Flapper
Spr ing - Governor Lever Tensi on
Choke Shaf t &: Lever As sembl y
Choke Fly As sembl y
Swi ve l - Choke Lever
Bra cket Choke - Tube Cl i p
Bracke t Choke Tube
Choke Bra cket As sembl y
I<'lont and Lever !\ssembl y
Shaft - Floa t Lever
Heedl e - Idle M j usting
Pa cki ng - Choke Shaft
Packing - TIlrot t l e Shaft
Vorrtur-L (25/32 Di amet er Thr oat )
thi n Hoz zl e
Jet - Po</Cr
Jet - ' I dl e Restr i c t i on
Cup - 'fhr ot t.Le Sha f t
Retai ner - 'lhr-o t.t.Le Sllllf t Pack fng
H.e tai ncr - Choke Shaf t l'ack ing
fin - 'l~rr ottlc Stop
"I!a sher - Clevie Assembl y
Dri l l Plug - Idle Dril ling
I;ut ,;'1 0- 21. ( ~jquare ) Clevis Assel>lbly
Cot tel' - Choke SHi vel
l-lu~ - e m-Il lJ:l."a i n
Clevi " Assembly
Lever - uovoi-nor-
i lure L':Xp".l llDi on
'Il n-ot.t.Lo Body :isu"l.lul y
i-L oat Valve :::0:lt I:: Gaskc't I\.r;r.c,m!l] y (l·n t c!led)
Hqni r Kit





TEMP<RAR Y SFAVICE

PART NO. QUAN .

PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THR PROPER SECrICti OF YOUR

1Waukesha Motor 11 52076-B I TSX -855

PART NAME

MANUAL

10-4637
12- 1047
13-1369
14-163
15-85
15-274
15- 285
15-483
I5-A85
15-A93
15-A270
15-A296
16-4
16-492
16-A12
16 -6 40
24-262
24-29 2
24-340
24-A1
24-213

. 26-728
27-548
28-49
29-81
29-124
29-552
30-621
32-16
36-297
43-58
44-6 5
44-38
46-A1
47- 416
49- 161
49-203
49-289
55-216
60 -260
62-167
82 -16
99-7
179-11
227-1792
233-543
286-1406

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Carbure ter Body As s em bly
Th r ot t le Lever Ass embly
Thro t t le Shaft & Stop Assembl y
Throttle Fly ( 220

) 3/64 Offset
Screw (#8-32 x 7/8 ) Fi11ister Hea d (Thro t tle Adj us t i ng )
Screw ( 115/16- 24 x 5/ 32 ) Headless Plug
Screw ( 118-32 x 5/16 ) Slotted Hex Head (Cho ke Swi vel)
Screw ( #6-32 x 1/4 ) Binding Hd. SEMS (Choke Fly- 2)(Thr . F1y-2)
Screw ( # 12- 24 x 3/4 ) Fi 11i s ter Head SEMS (Thr. Body to Bowl )
Screw ( 118-32 x 3/8 ) Pa n Head SEMS (Choke Bracket )
Screw ( 118-32 x 5/16) Sl otted Hex Hd. SEMS ( Choke Br ac ket Clip)
Screw ( 1112- 24 x 5/8) S lotted He x Hd. SEMS ( Thr ottle Lever)
Gas ket - Float Valve Seat ·
Gasket - Nozzle
Gasket - Throt tle Body t o Bow l
Gasket Assembly
Spring - Throttle Stop Sc rew
Spring - Choke Fly Flapper
Spring - I dl e Needle
Spring - Main Adj usting Needle Pac ki ng
Sp r ing - Choke Re t urn
Chok e Shaft & Lever Ass embly
Choke Fly Assembly
Swive l - Choke
Cl ip - Chok e Bracket
Brack et - Chok e
Choke Bracket & Cl i p Ass embly
Fl oa t & Leve r Assembly
Shaft - Floa t
Seat - Ma i n Adjusting Nee dle
Needle - I dle Adjusting
Packing - Thro t tle Sha ft
Packing - Choke Shaf t
Venturi - ( T" Th ro at)
Nozzle
Jet - Eco nomiz er
J e t - Idle
Jet - Power
Ret a iner - Thr ot t le Sha f t Packing
Bushing - Thrott le Shaft - Se r vi ce
Pi n - Thrott l e Stop
Cotte r - Chok e Swi vel
Dra i n Plug
Welch Plug
Throttle Bod y As sembly
Float Val ve, Seat & Gaske t Assembly - Match ed
Re pair Ki t





. .

SECTI ON II

WISCONSIN ENGINES
TSX SERIES

1"0"11'1 NO . ... . ~.~O :Uf - JULY , II l a



Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg­
\X'arner Corporatio n, warra nt its carbureters
aga inst de fects in mat erial and work man­
ship fo r a period of ninety days. Defecti ve
merchandise will be repl aced wi tho ut charge
but labor charges incurred in the removal,
d isassembly or reinstallation of such prod­
ucts will not be all owed . No merchandise
can be ret urned without written permission
from the factory. tr ansportati on charg es
must be pr epaid. The factory shall he the
sole judge of defects in pr oducts -eturned.

A ten per cent handling charg e will be made
fo r all mercha ndise returned that is not de­
fective. All prices are subject to change
without notice , and we reserve the right to
limit quantities an d to make partial ship­
ments unless specifically instructed other­
wise, The obligation of the company un­
der this warranty is limi ted to rep lacing at
the factory, any complete units or parts
thereof which shall he returned and which
our examina tion sha ll disclose to have been
defective.

,--1~".-------.....,
This section of the master manual is an individual parts catalog of

all service parts for Marvel-Scheb ler carbureters listed on the identification
cha rts. The catalog is broken down into groups of fifteen carbureters; each
group con taining an identification chart, an exploded drawing of a com­
posite carburerer, and a parts list. Each part in the ill ustration bea rs a t ei­
erence number wh ich keys together the illustration and parts list.

NOTE: T he illustrati on does not rep resent any specific carbure­
ter within a serie s, but is typical of all of them. All parts that
look different are shown adj acent to the part of the basic carburerer
that 'hey replace.

TO USE THE CATALOG

(1) Locate the group which contains th e carbureter in question by re­
ferr ing to the identificati on charts.

(2 ) Visually locate the part desired in the exploded d rawing and no te
its refe rence number.

(3) Turn to the pans Jist oppos ite the reference number of the part for
its complete part name and part number.·



WISCONSIN - INDUSil UAIL
ISSUEO JULY 1952

WISCO rb :N - ItmUSmlAl
TSX-146 to TSX-352

C,;.::.mliJ l..:.k:'(a ,S

Model Appl i(otion En9 i r'le
C,..bu ret e r ( cub.. ,e ' e.

Fue l
I S...p e ri e d.. d CUIlome . ·ll .. ~air I ~ C. C1 , " . 1 I f loa t v",~..

Nu,.,b •• P",I No. B, PQrI N o . k .1 No. K, t N .. . & $.,01 A.. ,

lndustr ia] .. . - . . ... . , . . ... .. AGH TSX-146 10-2625 Gasoli ne .. . . . . . L-49-A 286-665 i 16· 591 i 233-530
Industrial . . . .. . ... . .. . .. ... AHH TSX-147 10-2626 Gasoline . ... . .. L-49-B 286-666 ' 16·5 :17 23,-5,6
Industrial .. .. . ... ... ....... VE-4 TSX-146 10-2630 Gasoline TSX-352 L-49 266-667 1 16-590 233-536

Hysler Model ·W Lift Truck . . VE·4 and I TSX 31" ') ; :1-3214 Gasoline I .. . ,." . L-49-C 266-645 i 16-590 233-536VF-4 - ...,

j, '{)T E : Sp ecial ins/alta/jom and adJpt••1;uliS of/ ell require modi/it,'lion o f tbt: abore carbur eters by IV is­
constu ,' (o for Corpor.ai on. The original cerbure ter 01/1)' is sbo u.n in tbe .'Cfomp,myi llg iOwlr.ltiol/. I f .i
part is required but is not illus trated , ,Iiru / the rrqulstian [or tbat part to n" i u om i IJ .\I &/or Corpora.
tion, ,\lilu'dukec , Jf'ise ons;lJ.

. • Tbe I't"ptlir kit includ es t he th rott le SIJdft , i toet N,(n all d St'd / dUt'Jllbl)' . ,m.l t he g,Hkd kit.
Fb e fl"'lge gask et (fm be Hlpplie,1 sc·pilrilll:ly . Spd i f ), tb e carbnrcter number u h l!ll uula iug

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY

Caf burefer Part
N lolmber N umb. r

TSX-146 _.. 10-2633
TSX-147 10-2635
TSX-148 . . , I0-2640
TSX-352 10-3215

THROTIlE BODY & SHAFT' ASSY

Carb Uret. , Part
Numb. r Number

TSX-146 227-899
TSX-147 227-899
TSX-148 : 227-904
TSX-352 , 227- 1147

Ref.
No.

WISCONSIN
Part N ame

Par t
No.

1 Body - Carbureter . . , .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . ... . (S ee Bas;c SUbIJSSy ) .
2 Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Thrott le _ 13-851 .

13-877 .
3 Valve - Throttle (20 0

) •• .•• ••. . • • • •• ••.••••• .• •••••• • . •• 14-169 .
4 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32x3 /4) _. 15-42 .
5 Screw-Idle Drilling (Headless. 1/4-28) 15-223 .
6 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/16) , . . _15-285 .
7 Screw - Choke Lever (No. 8-32 x 9/ 16) 15-397 .
8 Screw - Drill Plug. Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) 15-409 .
9 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Throttle Body to Bowl

(No. 12-24-5/ 8) 15-A82 .
10 Screw & Lock Washer Assy-Choke Valve (No. 4-40 x 1/4) . . • . 15-A!U .
11 Screw &. Lock Washer Assy - Throttle Valve (No. 4-40 x 1/4) . __15-A91 .
12 Screw &. Lock Washer Assy - Choke Bracket 10 Body

(No. 8-32 d /8) 15-A93 .
13 Screw &. Lock Washer A"y - Choke Bracket (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . . 15-A99 .
14 Gasket - Float Valve Seal _., 16-4 , .
IS Gasket - Throttl e Body 10 Bowl . _ , 16-80 .
16 Gaskel - Main Nozzle , , 16-449 , .

- ' -1

I I
I. I
I I - 1 ­

-, - I I I I
I I I .

- 1-- 1' I
4 4 4 ' 4

2 2 12 12
2 2 2 2

- -I I

,~ I :
I I III I
I I I I I I

1-1



WISCONSIN - IN DUSTRIAL
TSX·146 10 TSX·352

i-·
I
I

---"

'- - - ..

\
\~

I
.-~ '0.."'-.."'-S3
~
~

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, Illinois, U. S. A.

' ·2



l S;{·! .t6 to TSX· 35 2

W I S C O N5 1 ;'-.-':_ _

Por t N c -ne
P' lfl
No .

I -

t
I I

I I', -
I ­
I ­
- I I
'II- I

I
' I : I i.: _
- ' - I I
I 1 1 1
I I I I
I I i I
111 - -
I 1 - I
- - - ,

17 Gask. t - Power Adjusting Needle t tl G-·1n .
18 S?ring - Choke Return 24-247 .
19 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw 24-262 .
20 Spring - Idle Needle 24-340 .
21 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper 24-425 ..
22 Spring - Choke Lever Screw , , , 24·480 ,
23 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle t 124-AI : .
24 Shah & Lever A" y ·- Choke 26-627 , .

26-631 .
26-693 .

25 Valve Assy - Choke 27-530 .
27-539 .

26 Swivel - Choke Lever 28-49 .
27 Swivel - Throttle Lever 28·94 .
28 Clip - Choke Bracket 29-81 .
29 Bracket - Choke . " 29-92 ..

29..104 .. , . .. .. . . . . . - - -
30 Bracket Assy- Choke 29·514 .

29·528 , -
31 Float & Lever Assy 30-600 I
32 Shah - Float Lever 32.27 I
33 Needle - Idle Adjusting 43-33 I
34 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) tl 43-619 . 1
35 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting tl43-627 1
36 Packing - Throttle Shah 144-38 I

44-63 .
37 Packing - Choke Shaft : +44.39 .
38 Venturi (25/ 32" Diameter Throat) 46-457 . .•. . . . . . . . . . .

(23/3 2" Diameter Throat) 46-476 .
( 13/ 16" Diameter Throat) 46-A38 - I

39 Nozzle - Main ; .47. 180 I
Nozzle Assy - Main 47-636 .

40 j et - Idle .49.101L .
41 j et - Power 49.162 .

49·176 1-
42 Cup - Throttle Shah 55-230 I
43 Retainer - Throttle Shah Packing 55-231 I
44 Retainer - Choke Shah Packing 55.243 .
45 Pin - Throttle Stop , , 62. 167 .
46 Plate - Numhering , (Sp ecif ), TSX N u m ber ) .
47 \Va5her - Choke Lever Screw , , , 78.1 84 , _. .
48 Washer - Flat. Power Adjusting Needle 1178.299 .
49 Plug~ Idle Drilling 80.171 .
SO Pin --Cotler (Throttle Swivel} . , " , . , . , . . ,. , 82.14 . , , .". ,
51 Pin -c- Llairpiu (Choke Swivel) .. ,. , , " , .. , " . . 82.16 " , , .
52 Strainer - rueI Drain , , , . . " "95-40 .. , , _. ,
53 Strainer - Fuel Drain , , , , . , . . , . "'95.78 . " .
54 Plug - Bowl Drain 99-7 .
55 Plug - Expansion , . . " , , , , 179.11 . " , . , . , .
56 PI 11 ~1 -- E:-; pamion , , , , "r1 79-35 .. " . , . , .
;'7 l hll - Numhering Plate " , . , 206-36 ; " .
53 Dody.l'i Shah A~<,y - Throllie _. , (See Basic S"hass)' ) _ .
59 Volv- i'c Scat Asay- Float 233-536 .

t -i'For alti tnd c "djuslmclll only.
t {< ('!!facct! by ·1:i-03. R etai ner not requi red u -it b n cw parking ,

::: Rt/Jlt/(ul 1>)' ·H-G(j. R etain er nut requ ired u -itb I1£'W prld illg.
~, / Jr otlU(/ ; " I,' /'TCT;O/IS 10 JlIly, 1947 used IJdrl 1JII1JJ bcr 95·40 u -itb parI 1lI1111 b,,:r 179-3S. These purrs
1101 rt-,/J/(i(f"{l wi tb l",rl number 95·78 bUI are stil l su/,plh'" to, scrricc.

' ·3





THIS NEW ISSUE Of THl: WISCON·
SIN INDUSTRIAL VH SECnON SU­
PERSEDES ISSUE DATED NOV 195 3
DISCARD OLD ISSUE.

S ECTIO N II

WISC O NSIN EN G IN ES
VH-12 to Vll-93

VH SERIES

fPRM HD. ",SPC:Z~' JULY 195.8
PM INTED 1N"u." A..



WIS~ONSIN - INDUSTRiAL
VH -12 to VH-93

- ---".

,,+--

" t - - • •m' 0 - ,.,'" I I"';,J
" " ..~

I
Q - -42

~-''---_...

~~ \- ,..

Vl;I-16 to VH~ 7 1

© 12

f- ---::j-
~----.. "! . ac

VH-1 2 to VH- 9 3

Marvel-Schebler Praducts Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur; Illinois, U. S. A.

1-2



WISC') NSIN - iNDUSTRIAL
VH - 12 to VH - 93

WISCONSIN-INDUSTRIAL CAR BURETERS

Mode l App lico liOll Engine
Carburel er

Foe !
Supeneded I ( us ' omer + Repo ir ~Gcllkel Hoc ! Valve

Number I b y Part No. Kit No. Ki, No. • Seal Au)'

In dus t r i al .•. .• . • • . . . . AK. AKS VH - 12 G as oline VH - 53 L -5 2 - A 28 6 -7 25 16.6 38 233- ,36
Indu stri al .. . . . •. . . . . . AB, A B S V H - 14 Gas o lin e VH -9 2 L- 52 28 6 - 69 3 16-63 8 233 - S3 6
I n dus tr ia l • . . . . . . 0 • • • • VM4 , V P 4 VH - 20 G a so line , VH -69 A L - 5 4 - A 28 6 -77 6 16- 649 23?·-5 36
In dus t ri al . .. .. .. , .. . • VP-4 VH - 2 2 G a solin e VH- 69A L - 5 4 - B 286 -77 7 16- 6 49 233 - 53 6
Industr i a l . . . ... . . . . • . VP - 4 VH - 2 3 Gasoline VH - 69 A L- 54 - C 28 6- 75 6 16 - &49 233 -5.>6
I n d us tria l . • . .. . • • . • . . VPO- 4 VB - 30 Dis ti llate ------- L- 54-F 28 6 - 83 1 16-6 49 233 -5 36
L incoln E lec t ri c C o • • • • V P - 4 VH -44 Gasoline VH - 7 ! L - 54 - G 28 6- 77 6 16 - 649 233 -53 6
In dustr ia l •.• ... •. • • •• V M - 4 . V P - 4 VH -45 G a soline VH -6 9A L- 5 4- J 28 6-7 76 16 -64<1 233 -')3 6
Indu s tri al ••• . . • • • . • . • VP O - 4 VH - 49 D i stillate -- ----- L - 5·~ - K 28 6- 8 3 1 16-fJ49 233-53 /,
In d u stria l .. . • . • AB l\f,.BKN , ACN, A K N VH -5 3 G asoline -. ---- - L -5 2 - C 2. 8 6 - 10 2 4 16 - 638 233 - :':' ~ I)

Indus t r ial ... . . . .. • • • • AK N , AB N VH -6 1 Gasoline VH - 53 L - 52 - B 28 6- 72 5 16-638 I 233 - S36
Ind u s t rial • • •... . . .• . • A RN VH - 63 G as o line VH - 9 2 L-52- G 28 6 - 10 : 6

I
It - 6 38 I 2.33 -53 6

Ind ustr i al • . . .. .• • .• . . V M 4 , VP 4 VH-69A G as o line _.---- - L-54 - J 1 2. 86- 10 25 It) ~6 49 I 2J:,,-~)j6

Linc oln Electric C o • • . . VP - 4 VH - ? ! Gas oline ----- -- L- 54- N 28 6- 10 52 16 - 6 49 2Jl-S 3u
Ind ustria l • •. . • . . . . • • . V P0 4 , VG 0 4D VH -72 Gasoline ------ - L - 54 - P 286 - 1027 16 - 0 49 233 - 5 j lJ
Ind u s t r i a l . .• •• . • • • .• • ACN , B K N VH - 92 G asoline ------- L - 5 2-K 28 6- 10 51 16 - 6 38 233 - 536
Indus tri al •• •• ••• • • • • • A C N . B KN VH - 93 G a solin e ------- L -5 2 - L 28 6- 105 1 16- 6 38 233- 536

• In cluded tn tbe repair k tt are tbe tbrottle sba it , float ralve and seat assem bly , and th e gm ket eit ,
§ Tb e flange gasket can be supplied separ atel y . Sp ecify tbe carbureter nu m ber wb en orde ring.

CARBURETER BODY ASSY CARBURETER BODY A SSY

Ca rbure i e ~

N umb er
Part

Number

Ca rb l,l re le r
Numb e r

Pa rI
Numbe r

VH - 12 10-27 65
VH - 14 . • . • •. • . • . 10-2787
VH-20 . • . . • . . . . : 10- 297 5
VH -2 2 . . .. • . . • . . 10 - 2997
VH -2 3 . • .. . • . • . • 10-2981
VH - 30 .. . . • . . • . . 10 -311 3
VH-44 . .. • • • . . • • 10-3478
VH -45 .. . . . . • . . . 10-3397
VH-49 .. . . . . . . . • 10- 339 9

VH-5 3 . . . . • . . . . . 10-3475
VH- 61. ....... •• 10 - 3659
VH- 6 3 10-3688
VH - 69 10 -3685
VH -7 1. .... . • . .. 10- 3705
VH- 72... . .. . •.. 10 -3763
VH -92 10-4246
VH- 9 3.. . • . . . . . . 10 -4246

WISCONSIN
---.---- - - - - - - - - - - - ----1.,f

No.
Par! Name

M CH "d -Sc h eble ~

Pa ri N o .

,
~ N ~I ;N -e 0 N M0 .. ~ ". MI_ Mc-

~ "7 :N N N M .. .. -e ~ ~ -c -o
L ' • '.T. T. T. T. '" T. T. T. T. "' I'" -i: '" T. :t ~ ! >> > > > > > > > > > ,> > > > >

- - I I I - I I - - - - I 1 - - -
- - - - - I - - I - - - - - I - -
- - I I I I I I I _. - - I I I -- -

I I
- 1 1

-1- -

I

~ I ~ I~ I~
1 - -

- - I- I

I I I 1 I I I I I 1III 111 1 I I I

~ ~ = =1 = = =1= = ~ I ~ ~ I= =,= ~ ~
- - - - I -I - -1- - - - -1- - - -
= = ~ ~ = =I ~ ~ = ==·1= ~ I ~ ===i-- --- 11- - 1- - -- -,
- I - - - - I - - - - -

_ ' - I I I III I I - ­
I - -- - - - - - 1 I
I I - - - - - - -I I I

1 Body Assy - Carbureter (Se e Basic Su bassembly )
Z Shaft & Lever Assy- Throttle 13-849 .
ZA Shall & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-924 .
ZB Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-919 .
ZC Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-948 .
ZB Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-956 .
ZB Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle 13-980 .
3 Valve - Throttle (100

) ••• • •• • ••••••. . 14-Z04 .
3A Valve - Throttle ( ! 20) 14-Z14 .
3 Valve - Throttle (12°) 14-Z16 .
4 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 6-32 x 5/8) . .15-28 .
4AScrew - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/4) . . 15-4Z .
4A Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 7/8) .. 15-85 .
5 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/16) . .15-Z85 .
6 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Throttle

Valve (No. 4-40 x 114) i5-A46 .



WISCONSIN - INDUSTRiAl. . -
ifH-IZ t o vH-93

I
- ' - 2
-1 - -

I
I I

N '" ,.,
:: : 0 N M 0 ~ .. .. M M .. - ,. 0- 0-

N N N M .. .. ~ ") .. -c .. .., , ,
i: ~

i: i: i: i: i: i:
~ ~

i: i: i: ;, :t :t X
> > > > :> :> :> > > > :> :> :>

- -I2 2 2 2
I - - - - -

2 2 2 2 2 2
- - 2 2 - 2

- - 1 I - i
I I I I 1 I
- - I I 1 I

I I ! '
22 2 -1- 1 - 22 121-1-
-1 -1

- I • -1- _I-I! I i

22 22 2 21212 212 12

2 2 2 -,-1-121212!-1-
:i:~ ~ I~ J ~ : !~ l~

I ! - - - - - - - Ji ll - I -- I J i
- - I J 1 I I I I - I - - I , I , - ­
I ! - - - - - - - I III - - .- II , 1
I I - - - - - - - I JII - _. '1 -' I ' 1

1-- - I I I I I I I - - - I I I i i -1'­
I I - - - - - - - I , I I : - , -:- - i )

==~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ =1= = I~ ~ ~ =1 =
-- - I 1 I , I I I - - - I 1 1 I - I-
I I -- - - - - - - I I 11-1- - I I'
--111 1 J 11- - - 11 1 II--
I I - - - - - - - I , I -1- :-11I'
- -I -_ -_ -- I, _' -- - I - - - -1- ' I - ­, - - - I , 1- I -- - Ii'
I J - I - - - - - - I I i i -- , -- -'11' I- - -1-1I - - - - - -1- -1-,- - i ~-:--1'1 1 - I I I ' I - I- I- I l i l : ' , - : -. II i - 1- 1- , - , - _. _ I I I I i ! _ 1._ , - i ' J

f -l - ; - i - ~ -,- - l- ' - I- j - :- , - - j 1
1

- ,

;-h 111111.1: ' I' II " -1-1- ! '1' 11 1-1'-
'I' - i - II -1-;I 'l l I!I -1-1-11: 111 -- -

- 1 - I 11- - - ,- - -1-1-1- - -,-
-I- l - i l l l l ll - - I - l l 1 - 1-

I - I I I I I -- - 111,1 - I-

I - ~ = I ~ !~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~j ~
- - , 1 I ' 'I' , 1 - - - I I I ' I I I

" -1- - - -1- -111 11 1-1- 1-1- ­
I - -I II I I I I II I : - -1-:I I I 11i I

I I I I I I' I I I J! I , I ! I II i i" I
I - 1- -1- ' -' I I , I I- .- ' - I- j -

- - - I 1 - 1- 1- - - 11 1. -, . I
- 1- - - -1 'I':- -r l -I -

: I ~ ~ ~ ~ = 1 = 1 = I ~ i~ l ~ l =!=
- - - - - 1- 2

12

1, 2 21­
2 - 12 - - 1-- 1 -

-11_-- 1111 -11-1- 1-1-
- I - I - ! ,- , - ' - ' -- 'I -

I I -1-,== I~ - =~,= = I=! =I ~ ! ~ I ~ ::

Morvel·S<hebler
Pari No.

W ISC O N S i N

IiA Screw & Lock Wa,her Assy - Throttle
Valve (No. 4-40 x 1/4) 1S-A46 .

1$ Screw & Lock Wa,her Asey - Throttle
Va lve (No. 4-40x3/ 16) 1S-A47 _ .

7 Screw & Lock Wa,her A"y - Choke
Valve (No. 4-40x3/ 16) 1S-A47 .

8 Screw & Lock Wa,her A" y - Choke
Bracket to Body (No. 8-32 x 3/ 8) 15-A93 .

9 Screw & Lock Wa,her A" y - Choke
Bracket (No. 8-32x5/1 6) 15.A99 .

:<0 Ga,ket - Float Valve Seat 1&-4 .
11 Ga,ket - Bow; Piug 1&-4 ..
12 Gasket - Bowl Nut 11>-14 .
!J Ga,ket - Main Nozzle _ 16-456 .
t3A Ga,ket - Main Nozzle 16·A95 .
14 Ga,ket - Body to Bowl 16·A83 ..
14A Ga,ket - Body to Bowl II>-AI05 ..
15 Stop-Throttle Lever ; 21·161 ..
l6 Spr ing - Choke Retu rn ,. 24-213 , ..

24-AI07 ..
11 Spring - Throttle Stop Scr ew " , . , , 24·262 ' .
17A Spr ing - Throttle Stop Screw , , ,24-A69 ." , . , . ,
18 Sprin g - Idle Adjusting Needle 24-485 , ..
18A Spring - Idle Adjusting Needle 24-A136 .
19 Spring - Power Adjusti ng Needle , Z4-Al .
20 Spring - Choke Lever Friction 24·A63 . , .
21 Shaft & Lever A"y - Choke 21>-673 .
21A Shaft I\< Lever A" y - Choke , . · ,21>-711 .
21A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke : . 21>-720 .
22 Valve -Choke , 27·185 .
22 Valve- Choke , 27-2 3 9 .
2ZA Valve A"y - Choke , 27·559 .
2.1 Swivel - Choke Lever 28-49 .

28·107 ..
Z4 Clip - Choke Brack et , , .. , 29·81 ,
2S Bracket c-, Choke 29-124 ..
26 Bracke t A"y - Choke _ 29·537 ..
27 Float & Lever A,,)' 30-658 .
27A Float & Lever A"y 30-666 .
2S Shaft - Float Lever 32·16 .
28A Shah - Float Lever _ 32·27 .
29 Needle - Idle Adju sting , . . _ , . 43-129 .
3& Needle A"y - Power Adjusting . . 43·603 .
30A Needle Assy - Power Adjusting 43-606 .
31 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) .43·604 . . _ ,
32 Packing- Choke Shaft , 44-38 .
33 Packing - Thro ttle Shaft 44-38 .
33A Pac king - Throttle Shaft 44·63 .
338 Paeking - Throttle Shaft , 44· 86 . . _ .
34 Pa cking - Power Adjusting Needle 44-5 1 ,
3S Nozzle-Main 47-300 ..
35 Nozzle -Main 47·311 ..
~A Nozzle-Main , 47· 330 .



WISCONSIN - INDUSTRIAL
VH - 1 2 t o V l-l ') 3

W I S C O N S IN
"f
No.

Pori N o me
Mor...e t-S cbeb te r

Po rt No

J ' I I ' I : I I I I N " M
N .... I O ! .... !t"l! o i ... l ",i O" M - "" 10- (- ... ':' '"-: "':" ' ''':' l '':' l '':' ' ': i ~ ' ''! ~ ": 1":" "C? -0 1":- ,

i or I :I: 1 :I: ' J:! :I: :I: ::::: = ~ 1 ; 1 ; , ~ ;: ;I; ~ .c
> » j» » > ;>- , '> :.-

:

35A Nozzle - Main
35A Nozzle - Main
35 Nozzle - Main
35 Nozzle - ~lai n

36 Jet - Power

- I I
'I
f -

,' _ ,I _

,
L - 1_

- I I ­
I
7 I
- ; I~
- " 1-
- I I , I
, I " -
1 1 _. _

, ' - I_

I 1. .' _

I II
I I

I -

- ' I - - - ~ I -
- - I - '­

i
- .J -

,
, - I - - 1-

- i - _ I -

- - I ; I : I

- I. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47-331 .
. .. . . .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .47-373 .
. .. .. .. . . .. .. ... . .. .... 47-395

.... ........ .. · 47 - 7 6 6 ·
. . . . . . . . . . . .. .49-224

49·253
49-283
49-34 7

37 Cup - Choke Shaft · 55·230
38 Cup - Throttle Shaft 55-230 .
39 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing 55-231 .
40 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing 55-231 .
41 Retainer - Power Adjusting Needle

Packing 55-285 .
42 Cup -Idle DriWng 55-316 .
43 Bushing- Throttle Shaft 60-439 .
44 Pin - Choke Stop 62-61 .
44A Pin - Choke Stop 71·4 1 .
45 Bowl - Float 65-170 .
45A Bowl - Float 65-172 .
45A Bowl Assy - Float 65-700
46 \Vasher - Lock, No.8, Throttle

Lever Stop 78·62
47 Plug - Passage 80-160
48 Plug - Bowl Retaining 80·166 ..
49 Plug - Passage : , , 80-167 .

80·169 ..
50 Nut - Throttle Lever Stop (No . 8·32) 81-145 .
51 Nut - Power Adjusting Needle Packing 81·150 .
52 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) 82·16 .
53 Valve & Seat Assy - Float 233-536 ..





TEMPCRARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - I NSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL
-- '

"' Wisconsin Motor s IILZ-5 4··J -8 I VH-94

r-------~~=.-~.~.~" ~."---- - - - - - - - - - - - ....
PART NO. QUAN . PART NAME

10- 377 5
13-956
14 - 214
1 5-42
15-285
15- A46
15-A47
15-A93
15 -A99
16-4
16-456
16 - A105
16-649
24 -262
24-485
24 -A3 24
25- 322
25 -66 1
26 -370
27-236
28 - 49

,29 - 81
29 - 124
29 - 537
30-666
32- 27
43 - 129
44 -38
44-6 3
47-39 5
49-253
49-359
55-230
55-231
55- 316
60- 439
65- 172
78- 39
7~-62

78- 184
80-166
81- 14j
82-10
233-536
286-776

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
J
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Carburet er Booy Assemb l y
'I'h r ot t Le Sh a f t
Thrott le Pl y (1 20

)
Screw - ~8-32 x 3/4 Fi11i s t er Head ( Th r o t t le Stop )
Screw - #8 -32 x 5/16 Fi11is ter Head ( Choke Swivel )
Screw - #4-40 x 1/4 ( Sems ) ( Th r o t t l e Fly)
Sc r ew - 114-40 x 3/16 ( Sems ) ( Choke Fl y )
Screw - 118-32 x 3/8 Fi11is te r Hea d (Sems) ( Choke Br ac ket )
Screw - #8-32 x 5/16 Fi11 i s te r Hea d ( S ems ) ( Choke Brac ket Clip)
Gasket (Bowl P1ug-1) ( F1oa t Valve Seat-I)
Ga sk e t ,- Nozzle
Gasket - Bowl
Gask et Ass ortment (Servic e )
Spring - Tnrottle Adjus ting
Spring - Idle Adjus t i ng Nee dle
Spring - Choke Ret ur n
Cho ke Lever
Chok e Leve r Assembly
Choke Shaft
Choke Fly
Swi ve 1 - Choke
Clip (Choke Bracket)
Bracket (Choke)
Choke Bracket As s embl y
Fl oat & Leve r Ass emb l y
Float Lever Shaft
Idle Adjusting Need le
Packing - Choke Shaft
Packing - Throt tle Shaf t
Main Nozzle - Fini s h Drawin g
Power - J e t
Jet - I d le
Cup - Ch0ke Shaft
Pac king Re tainer - Thrott l e Shaft
Cup - Idle Dr! lling
Bus hing _ Throttle Sha f t (Se r vice Onl y)
Floa t Bowl
Washer - Choke Bracket Cl i p
Washe r - Cho ke Lever Ret a i ning
Washe r - Choke Swi ve l
Plug - Bowl Retaining
Nut - Ch0ke L ~ ve r Ret aini ng
Co t ~e r - Ch oke Swivel
Matc h e d Fl. oat I Va l ve, Sea t & Gas ke t Assembly
Re pai r Ki t

I.- .L-__-!..._~_._~ •__, ..J




